	4-2000
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) R R OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 4080-14
To the Honorable Commissioner 1012	402907 cached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.20.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hasso von Blücher	Name: MHB Filtration HmbH & Co. KG
Ernest de Ruiter	
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Mettmanner Str. 25
	City: Erkrath
	for the state of t
Additional accordance in the first term of the f	Zip. +0033
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x]	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
[x] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: 2/23/00, 2/24/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	B. Patent No.(s) 5,807,424
Additional numb	pers attached? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lance J. Lieberman	7. Total foo /27 CER 2 41\;
Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue</u> , 12 th Floor	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10176	8. Deposit account number: 03-2412 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing.	ing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	And
Lance J. Lieberman Name of Person Signing	June 14, 2000
Reg. No. 28,437 Signature	e Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000298 5807424

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0038

Attorney Docket Number: 4080-14

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hasso von Blücher and Ernest de Ruiter (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"), residing at Parkstr. 10, 40699 Erkrath, Germany and Höhenstr. 57a, 51381

Leverkusen, Germany, are the owners of U.S. Patent No. 5,807,424, issued September 15,

1998, entitled Regenerative Adsorption Filter Bed for Exhauster Hoods

WHEREAS, MHB Filtration HmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), a German corporation having a place of business at Mettmanner Strasse 25,

40699 Erkrath, Germany, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to

and under said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence does hereby

sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent all

reissues and extensions thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey

its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

agreement in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its

authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

Assignment of Patent Rights

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0039

Hasso von Blücher

Date:	2 3. FEB. 2000	La Stile
Date:	Witness 2 - Palfall 23.02. 2000	Witness L. Voi T Date: 23.02.00
		Ernest de Ruiter
Date:	2 4. FEB. 2000	Cinent ou Denly
	Witness	Witness
Date:	(Pa Hall 24,02, 200;	Date: 24.02.00

Assignment of Patent Rights

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0040